

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 847 of 2024**

Rajkumar Bimol & ors.

... *Petitioners*

Vs.

Manipur Legislative Assembly & anr.

... *Respondents*

*With*

**MC(WP(C)) No. 769 of 2024;**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 877 of 2025 &**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 901 of 2025**

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**25-02-2026**

Mr. B.P. Sahu, learned counsel assisted by Mr. Abhishek Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

Exchange of pleadings between the parties have been completed and as such, list these cases for final hearing on 31-03-2026.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*